A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE FOR THE OWNERSHIP OF CSX BRIDGE (250230)

WHEREAS, NCDOT is repairing CSX bridge (250230);

WHEREAS, the City of Fayetteville is converting CSX bridge (250230) to a pedestrian bridge under project EB-6030; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation will complete its work to CSX bridge (250230) and the City of Fayetteville will complete its work to CSX bridge by converting the structure to a pedestrian bridge. The City will take over ownership once all construction is complete;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on behalf of the people of Fayetteville, this Council does hereby resolve that the City of Fayetteville, North Carolina, supports and endorses the Department of Transportation's project, including the repair of CSX bridge (250230). The City Manager is directed to execute the agreement necessary to pursue these improvements.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, on this, the 18th day of November, 2024; such meeting was held in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting.

	CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE
ATTEST:	MITCH COLVIN, Mayor
PAMELA J. MEGILL, City Clerk	